To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

rte
rs
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packing Method
SG6859ATZ
-40 to +105C
SOT23-6L
Tape & Reel
SG6859ATY SOT23-6L
SG6859ADZ
DIP-8 Tube
SG6859ADY
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Application
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
DIP(SOT23-6L)
www.fairchildsemi.com © 2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
SG6859A  •  Rev. 2, Feb-2020 3
S
G
6
8
5
9
A
 —
 L
o
w
-C
o
s
t, G
re
e
n
-M
o
d
e
 P
W
M
 C
o
n
tro
lle
r fo
r F
ly
b
a
c
k
 C
o
n
v
e
rte
rs
Marking Information
*Marking for SG6859ATZ (Pb-free)
*Marking for SG6859ATY (Green Compound)
*Marking for SG6859ADZ (Pb-free)
*Marking for SG6859ADY (Green Compound)
Figure 3. Top Mark
XXXX: AAJF=SG6859A
T : Die Run Code
. . . . : Year Code